

**VILLAGE OF LORDSTOWN - EASTSIDE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
 BID TABULATIONS**

CONTRACT 1

Item No.	Description	Quantity Unit	Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co		Marucci & Gaffney Excavating Co.		Kirila Contractors, Inc.		Dave Sugar Excavating	
			Total Unit		Total Unit		Total Unit		Total Unit	
			Price	Total Item Price	Price	Total Item Price	Price	Total Item Price	Price	Total Item Price
1	6" PVC SDR 35	2,930 L F	\$48 00	\$140,640 00	\$42 20	\$123,646 00	\$35 50	\$104,015 00	\$36 00	\$105,480 00
2	Service Stack 6" PVC SDR 35	610 L F	\$15 00	\$9,150 00	\$75 00	\$45,750 00	\$80 00	\$48,800 00	\$140 00	\$85,400 00
3	8" PVC SDR 35	5,285 L F	\$57 00	\$301,245 00	\$48 35	\$255,529 75	\$56 50	\$298,602 50	\$52 00	\$274,820 00
4	8" PVC SDR 26	7,300 L F	\$97 00	\$708,100 00	\$77 25	\$563,925 00	\$75 00	\$547,500 00	\$96 00	\$700,800 00
5	10" PVC SDR 35	640 L F	\$61 00	\$39,040 00	\$50 15	\$32,096 00	\$49 00	\$31,360 00	\$76 00	\$48,640 00
6	10" PVC SDR 26	925 L F	\$137 00	\$126,725 00	\$79 85	\$73,861 25	\$110 00	\$101,750 00	\$145 00	\$134,125 00
7	12" PVC SDR 35	1,570 L F	\$63 00	\$98,910 00	\$52 25	\$82,032 50	\$53 00	\$83,210 00	\$64 00	\$100,480 00
8	12" PVC SDR 26	270 L F	\$103 00	\$27,810 00	\$82 35	\$22,234 50	\$90 00	\$24,300 00	\$100 00	\$27,000 00
9	15" PVC SDR 35	6,045 L F	\$75 00	\$453,375 00	\$55 70	\$336,706 50	\$58 50	\$353,632 50	\$60 00	\$362,700 00
10	15" PVC SDR 26	1,760 L F	\$131 00	\$230,560 00	\$87 10	\$153,296 00	\$95 50	\$168,080 00	\$146 00	\$256,960 00
11	18" PVC ASTM F679 SDR 35	0 L F	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00
12	18" PVC ASTM F679 SDR 26	0 L F	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00
13	8" x 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	64 Each	\$60 00	\$3,840 00	\$100 00	\$6,400 00	\$100 00	\$6,400 00	\$200 00	\$12,800 00
14	10" X 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	9 Each	\$125 00	\$1,125 00	\$150 00	\$1,350 00	\$175 00	\$1,575 00	\$300 00	\$2,700 00
15	12" X 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	7 Each	\$175 00	\$1,225 00	\$160 00	\$1,120 00	\$225 00	\$1,575 00	\$320 00	\$2,240 00
16	15" X 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	22 Each	\$300 00	\$6,600 00	\$250 00	\$5,500 00	\$350 00	\$7,700 00	\$350 00	\$7,700 00
17	18" X 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	0 Each	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00
18	2" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	0 L F	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00
19	3" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	0 L F	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00
20	6" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	10,720 L F	\$23 50	\$251,920 00	\$16 10	\$172,592 00	\$29 50	\$316,240 00	\$16 00	\$171,520 00
21	8" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	1,350 L F	\$25 50	\$34,425 00	\$15 90	\$21,465 00	\$27 00	\$36,450 00	\$26 00	\$35,100 00
22	10" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	0 L F	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00
23	12" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	260 L F	\$33 00	\$8,580 00	\$28 50	\$7,410 00	\$37 00	\$9,620 00	\$32 00	\$8,320 00
24	48" MANHOLE 0-12'	71 Each	\$2,200 00	\$156,200 00	\$2,700 00	\$191,700 00	\$2,800 00	\$198,800 00	\$3,200 00	\$227,200 00
25	48" & 60" MANHOLE OVER 12'	200 V F	\$75 00	\$15,000 00	\$50 00	\$10,000 00	\$100 00	\$20,000 00	\$250 00	\$50,000 00
26	60" MANHOLE 0-12'	1 Each	\$2,700 00	\$2,700 00	\$5,200 00	\$5,200 00	\$3,000 00	\$3,000 00	\$6,000 00	\$6,000 00
27	DROP MANHOLE TYPE A & TYPE B	3 Each	\$4,700 00	\$14,100 00	\$10,600 00	\$31,800 00	\$10,800 00	\$32,400 00	\$7,500 00	\$22,500 00
28	TRANSITION TYPE "A" WITH 1" AIR/VACUUM VALVE IN CONCRETE VAULT	1 Each	\$3,500 00	\$3,500 00	\$12,330 00	\$12,330 00	\$13,000 00	\$13,000 00	\$3,800 00	\$3,800 00
28a	TRANSITION - TYPE "B" IN A CONCRETE VAULT	0 Each	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00
29	1/2" AIR/VACUUM VALVE IN A CONCRETE VAULT	2 Each	\$3,200 00	\$6,400 00	\$3,920 00	\$7,840 00	\$4,800 00	\$9,600 00	\$2,200 00	\$4,400 00
30	1" AIR/VACUUM VALVE IN A CONCRETE VAULT	0 Each	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00
31	2" & 3" PVC FORCE MAIN DROP CONNECTION	0 V F	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00
32	6" FORCE MAIN CONNECT TO MANHOLE	1 Each	\$2,800 00	\$2,800 00	\$1,150 00	\$1,150 00	\$1,700 00	\$1,700 00	\$3,000 00	\$3,000 00
33	12" FORCE MAIN CONNECT TO MANHOLE	1 Each	\$3,800 00	\$3,800 00	\$3,200 00	\$3,200 00	\$3,300 00	\$3,300 00	\$5,600 00	\$5,600 00
34	12" FORCE MAIN CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	0 Each	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00
35	TURNPIKE CROSSING 12" STEEL CASING W/CARRIER PIPE	248 L F	\$225 00	\$55,800 00	\$199 00	\$49,352 00	\$250 00	\$62,000 00	\$180 00	\$44,640 00
36	SR 45 CROSSING 12" STEEL CASING W/CARRIER PIPE	88 L F	\$200 00	\$17,600 00	\$182 00	\$16,016 00	\$190 00	\$16,720 00	\$180 00	\$15,840 00
37	RR CROSSING 22" STEEL CASING W/CARRIER PIPE	92 L F	\$275 00	\$25,300 00	\$377 00	\$34,684 00	\$300 00	\$27,600 00	\$240 00	\$22,080 00
38	RR CROSSING 24" STEEL CASING W/CARRIER PIPE	128 L F	\$250 00	\$32,000 00	\$377 00	\$48,256 00	\$400 00	\$51,200 00	\$540 00	\$69,120 00
39	COMPANDED GRANULAR BACKFILL	3,010 C Y	\$28 00	\$84,280 00	\$25 00	\$75,250 00	\$32 00	\$96,320 00	\$28 00	\$84,280 00
40	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	1,170 C Y	\$75 00	\$87,750 00	\$60 00	\$70,200 00	\$125 00	\$146,250 00	\$100 00	\$117,000 00
41	ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL- AS ORDERED	10 C Y	\$75 00	\$750 00	\$20 00	\$200 00	\$50 00	\$500 00	\$25 00	\$250 00
42	TYPE A PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	78 S Y	\$65 00	\$5,070 00	\$77 00	\$6,006 00	\$80 00	\$6,240 00	\$94 00	\$7,332 00
43	TYPE B PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	230 S Y	\$6 00	\$1,380 00	\$6 75	\$1,552 50	\$8 00	\$1,840 00	\$6 50	\$1,495 00
44	TYPE C PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	1,880 S Y	\$38 00	\$71,440 00	\$66 00	\$124,080 00	\$40 00	\$75,200 00	\$30 00	\$56,400 00
45	TYPE A GRINDER PUMPS (8')	0 Each	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00
46	TYPE B GRINDER PUMPS (10')	0 Each	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00
47	TYPE C GRINDER PUMPS (12')	0 Each	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00	\$0 00
TOTAL BASE BID CONTRCT 1:				\$3,029,140 00		\$2,593,731 00		\$2,906,480 00		\$3,077,722 00

**VILLAGE OF LORDSTOWN - EASTSIDE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
 BID TABULATIONS**

CONTRACT 2

Item No.	Description	Quantity Unit	Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co		Marucci & Gaffney Excavating Co.		Kirila Contracting		Dave Sugar Excavating	
			Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price
1	6" PVC SDR 35	3,045 L.F.	\$50.00	\$152,250.00	\$48.20	\$146,769.00	\$35.00	\$106,575.00	\$28.00	\$85,260.00
2	Service Stack 6" PVC SDR 35	188 L.F.	\$15.00	\$2,820.00	\$75.00	\$14,100.00	\$80.00	\$15,040.00	\$140.00	\$26,320.00
3	8" PVC SDR 35	3,627 L.F.	\$57.00	\$206,739.00	\$65.95	\$239,200.65	\$51.00	\$184,977.00	\$52.00	\$188,604.00
4	8" PVC SDR 26	3,347 L.F.	\$81.00	\$271,107.00	\$98.65	\$330,181.55	\$84.50	\$282,821.50	\$108.00	\$361,476.00
5	10" PVC SDR 35	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	10" PVC SDR 26	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	12" PVC SDR 35	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	12" PVC SDR 26	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	15" PVC SDR 35	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	15" PVC SDR 26	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	18" PVC ASTM F679 SDR 35	4,085 L.F.	\$85.00	\$347,225.00	\$79.80	\$325,983.00	\$73.00	\$298,205.00	\$78.00	\$318,630.00
12	18" PVC ASTM F679 SDR 26	5,510 L.F.	\$115.00	\$633,650.00	\$112.90	\$622,079.00	\$93.00	\$512,430.00	\$152.00	\$837,520.00
13	8" x 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	42 Each	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$110.00	\$4,620.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00
14	10" X 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	0 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	12" X 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	0 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	15" X 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	0 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	18" X 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	72 Each	\$425.00	\$30,600.00	\$450.00	\$32,400.00	\$650.00	\$46,800.00	\$400.00	\$28,800.00
18	2" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	2,435 L.F.	\$11.00	\$26,785.00	\$10.20	\$24,837.00	\$19.00	\$46,265.00	\$12.00	\$29,220.00
19	3" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	6" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	8" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	7,550 L.F.	\$17.50	\$132,125.00	\$16.30	\$123,065.00	\$24.50	\$184,975.00	\$16.00	\$120,800.00
22	10" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	7,550 L.F.	\$20.00	\$151,000.00	\$16.55	\$124,952.50	\$27.50	\$207,625.00	\$18.00	\$135,900.00
23	12" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	110 L.F.	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$22.95	\$2,524.50	\$93.50	\$10,285.00	\$42.00	\$4,620.00
24	48" MANHOLE 0-12'	48 Each	\$2,200.00	\$105,600.00	\$3,575.00	\$171,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$148,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$153,600.00
25	48" & 60" MANHOLE OVER 12'	220 V.F.	\$75.00	\$16,500.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$250.00	\$55,000.00
26	60" MANHOLE 0-12'	3 Each	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
27	DROP MANHOLE TYPE A & TYPE B	2 Each	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$21,200.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
28	TRANSITION TYPE "A" WITH 1" AIR/VACUUM VALVE IN CONCRETE VAULT	0 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28a	TRANSITION - TYPE "B" IN A CONCRETE VAULT	2 Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,665.00	\$15,330.00	\$12,700.00	\$25,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00
29	1/2" AIR/VACUUM VALVE IN A CONCRETE VAULT	1 Each	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
30	1" AIR/VACUUM VALVE IN A CONCRETE VAULT	3 Each	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,425.00	\$13,275.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
31	2" & 3" PVC FORCE MAIN DROP CONNECTION	7 V.F.	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
32	6" FORCE MAIN CONNECT TO MANHOLE	0 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	12" FORCE MAIN CONNECT TO MANHOLE	1 Each	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
34	12" FORCE MAIN CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	0 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	TURNPIKE CROSSING 12" STEEL CASING W/CARRIER PIPE	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	SR 45 CROSSING 12" STEEL CASING W/CARRIER PIPE	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	RR CROSSING 22" STEEL CASING W/CARRIER PIPE	204 L.F.	\$275.00	\$56,100.00	\$365.00	\$74,460.00	\$270.00	\$55,080.00	\$260.00	\$53,040.00
38	RR CROSSING 24" STEEL CASING W/CARRIER PIPE	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	COMPANDED GRANULAR BACKFILL	12,800 C.Y.	\$28.00	\$358,400.00	\$25.00	\$320,000.00	\$34.00	\$435,200.00	\$24.00	\$307,200.00
40	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	5,570 C.Y.	\$75.00	\$417,750.00	\$60.00	\$334,200.00	\$124.00	\$690,680.00	\$100.00	\$557,000.00
41	ADDITONAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL- AS ORDERED	50 C.Y.	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
42	TYPE A PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	34 S.Y.	\$65.00	\$2,210.00	\$77.00	\$2,618.00	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$94.00	\$3,196.00
43	TYPE B PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	1,780 S.Y.	\$6.00	\$10,680.00	\$6.75	\$12,015.00	\$8.00	\$14,240.00	\$6.50	\$11,570.00
44	TYPE C PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	10,200 S.Y.	\$38.00	\$387,600.00	\$66.00	\$673,200.00	\$40.00	\$408,000.00	\$30.00	\$306,000.00
45	TYPE A GRINDER PUMPS (8')	13 Each	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$74,100.00	\$6,750.00	\$87,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$136,500.00
46	TYPE B GRINDER PUMPS (10')	4 Each	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$5,920.00	\$23,680.00	\$7,150.00	\$28,600.00	\$11,100.00	\$44,400.00
47	TYPE C GRINDER PUMPS (12')	2 Each	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$7,550.00	\$15,100.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID CONTRCT 2:				\$3,459,641.00		\$3,771,500.20		\$3,889,948.50		\$3,868,506.00

**VILLAGE OF LORDSTOWN - EASTSIDE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATIONS**

CONTRACT 3

Item No.	Description	Quantity Unit	Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co		Marucci & Gaffney Excavating		Kirila Contracting		Dave Sugar Excavating		DDS Enterprises, Inc		Utility Contracting, Inc	
			Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price	Total Unit Price	Total Item Price
1	6" PVC SDR 35	552 L.F.	\$52.00	\$28,704.00	\$35.00	\$19,320.00	\$38.00	\$20,976.00	\$36.00	\$19,872.00	\$29.00	\$16,008.00	\$36.00	\$19,872.00
2	Service Stack 6" PVC SDR 35	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	8" PVC SDR 35	1,716 L.F.	\$50.00	\$85,800.00	\$34.85	\$59,802.60	\$45.00	\$77,220.00	\$52.00	\$89,232.00	\$38.00	\$65,208.00	\$66.00	\$113,256.00
4	8" PVC SDR 26	492 L.F.	\$83.00	\$40,836.00	\$63.75	\$31,365.00	\$66.00	\$32,472.00	\$124.00	\$61,008.00	\$78.00	\$38,376.00	\$82.00	\$40,344.00
5	10" PVC SDR 35	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	10" PVC SDR 26	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	12" PVC SDR 35	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	12" PVC SDR 26	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	15" PVC SDR 35	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	15" PVC SDR 26	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	18" PVC ASTM F679 SDR 35	1,035 L.F.	\$69.00	\$71,415.00	\$48.80	\$50,508.00	\$55.00	\$56,925.00	\$78.00	\$80,730.00	\$72.00	\$74,520.00	\$77.00	\$79,695.00
12	18" PVC ASTM F679 SDR 26	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	8" x 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	10 Each	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
14	10" X 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	0 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	12" X 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	0 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	15" X 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	0 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	18" X 6" WYE SDR 35 & 26	5 Each	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
18	2" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	1,130 L.F.	\$12.00	\$13,560.00	\$10.25	\$11,582.50	\$11.00	\$12,430.00	\$12.00	\$13,560.00	\$20.00	\$22,600.00	\$24.00	\$27,120.00
19	3" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	4,875 L.F.	\$10.50	\$51,187.50	\$12.15	\$59,231.25	\$17.50	\$85,312.50	\$14.00	\$68,250.00	\$24.00	\$117,000.00	\$29.20	\$142,350.00
20	6" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	8" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	12,150 L.F.	\$18.00	\$218,700.00	\$21.35	\$259,402.50	\$18.50	\$224,775.00	\$15.00	\$182,250.00	\$19.50	\$236,925.00	\$21.50	\$261,225.00
22	10" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	12,150 L.F.	\$20.00	\$243,000.00	\$21.00	\$255,150.00	\$21.50	\$261,225.00	\$17.00	\$206,550.00	\$21.50	\$261,225.00	\$24.00	\$291,600.00
23	12" PVC ASTM D 2241, SDR 21	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	48" MANHOLE 0-12'	11 Each	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$2,550.00	\$28,050.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$3,350.00	\$36,850.00
25	48" & 60" MANHOLE OVER 12'	35 V.F.	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$68.00	\$2,380.00
26	60" MANHOLE 0-12'	0 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	DROP MANHOLE TYPE A & TYPE B	1 Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
28	TRANSITION TYPE "A" WITH 1" AIR/VACUUM VALVE IN CONCRETE VAULT	0 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28a	TRANSITION - TYPE "B" IN A CONCRETE VAULT	0 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	1/2" AIR/VACUUM VALVE IN A CONCRETE VAULT	2 Each	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,525.00	\$7,050.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
30	1" AIR/VACUUM VALVE IN A CONCRETE VAULT	3 Each	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,425.00	\$13,275.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$11,165.00	\$33,495.00	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00
31	2" & 3" PVC FORCE MAIN DROP CONNECTION	6 V.F.	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$180.00
32	6" FORCE MAIN CONNECT TO MANHOLE	0 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	12" FORCE MAIN CONNECT TO MANHOLE	0 Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	12" FORCE MAIN CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	1 Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,115.00	\$4,115.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
35	TURNPIKE CROSSING 12" STEEL CASING W/CARRIER PIPE	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	SR 45 CROSSING 12" STEEL CASING W/CARRIER PIPE	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	RR CROSSING 22" STEEL CASING W/CARRIER PIPE	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	RR CROSSING 24" STEEL CASING W/CARRIER PIPE	0 L.F.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	COMPANED GRANULAR BACKFILL	900 C.Y.	\$28.00	\$25,200.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$34.00	\$30,600.00	\$28.00	\$25,200.00	\$33.00	\$29,700.00	\$58.00	\$52,200.00
40	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	700 C.Y.	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$135.00	\$94,500.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$127.00	\$88,900.00
41	ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL- AS ORDERED	10 C.Y.	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$128.00	\$1,280.00
42	TYPE A PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	100 S.Y.	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$77.00	\$7,700.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$94.00	\$9,400.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
43	TYPE B PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	2,550 S.Y.	\$6.00	\$15,300.00	\$6.75	\$17,212.50	\$8.00	\$20,400.00	\$6.00	\$15,300.00	\$6.25	\$15,937.50	\$5.00	\$12,750.00
44	TYPE C PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	4,750 S.Y.	\$38.00	\$180,500.00	\$66.00	\$313,500.00	\$40.00	\$190,000.00	\$30.00	\$142,500.00	\$42.50	\$201,875.00	\$17.00	\$80,750.00
45	TYPE A GRINDER PUMPS (8')	5 Each	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$28,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$34,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$44,500.00	\$9,525.00	\$47,625.00
46	TYPE B GRINDER PUMPS (10')	14 Each	\$5,200.00	\$72,800.00	\$5,920.00	\$82,880.00	\$7,300.00	\$102,200.00	\$11,100.00	\$155,400.00	\$9,100.00	\$127,400.00	\$9,740.00	\$136,360.00
47	TYPE C GRINDER PUMPS (12')	1 Each	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,130.00	\$10,130.00
TOTAL BASE BID CONTRCT 3:			\$1,194,052.50		\$1,335,134.35		\$1,316,686.50		\$1,282,752.00		\$1,412,419.50		\$1,484,417.00	

**VILLAGE OF LORDSTOWN
EASTSIDE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS**

**BID TABULATION
CONTRACT 4 – PUMP STATIONS**

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Lump Sum Bid Price</u>
A. P. O'Horo Company	\$624,000.00
Marucci & Gaffney Excavating Company	\$725,000.00
Conti Corporation	\$968,000.00
Utility Contracting, Inc.	\$1,018,000.00

**VILLAGE OF LORDSTOWN
EASTSIDE SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS**

**BID TABULATION
CONTRACT 5 – ELECTRICAL**

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Lump Sum Bid Price</u>
Penn-Ohio Electrical Contractors	\$254,600.00
Enertech Electrical, Inc.	\$267,300.00
University Electric, Inc.	\$267,829.00
“Joe” Dickey Electric, Inc.	\$277,114.00
Minority Electric Co., Inc.	\$302,900.00
Valley Electrical Consolidated, Inc.	\$304,800.00